Features/Benefits
• �Ultra-pure, biopharmaceutical-
grade silicone
• �Permanently laser marked with
part number and lot code for total
product traceability
• Unsurpassed surface smoothness
• �Ultra-flexible

D412
309
(2.13
MPa)
Unless otherwise noted, all tests were conducted
at room temperature (73ºF). Values shown were
determined on 0.075" thick extruded strip or
0.075" thick molded ASTM plaques or molded
ASTM durometer buttons.
Part Number ID OD Wall
Pressure Rating
Burst
(psi)
Working
(psi)
STHT-C-012-0 0.012 0.024 0.006 48 10
STHT-C-020-0 0.02 0.036 0.008 41 8
STHT-C-025-0 0.025 0.047 0.011 44 9
STHT-C-030-0 0.03 0.066 0.018 56 11
STHT-C-030-2 0.03 0.16 0.062 161 32
STHT-C-040-0 0.04 0.086 0.023 54 11
STHT-C-058-0 0.058 0.076 0.009 24 5
STHT-C-062-1 0.062 0.125 0.032 51 10
STHT-C-062-2 0.062 0.188 0.062 85 17
STHT-C-062-3X 0.062 0.25 0.093 118 24
STHT-C-062-4 0.062 0.313 0.125 164 33
STHT-C-062-5 0.062 0.438 0.187 239 48
STHT-C-062-6 0.062 0.563 0.25 316 63
STHT-C-078-1 0.078 0.141 0.032 43 9
STHT-C-078-2 0.078 0.203 0.062 73 15
STHT-C-078-3 0.078 0.266 0.093 104 21
STHT-C-078-4 0.078 0.328 0.125 135 27
STHT-C-078-5 0.078 0.453 0.187 197 39
STHT-C-078-6 0.078 0.578 0.25 259 52
STHT-C-093-1 0.093 0.156 0.032 39 8
STHT-C-093-2F 0.093 0.219 0.062 66 13
STHT-C-093-3 0.093 0.281 0.093 90 18
STHT-C-093-4H 0.093 0.344 0.125 104 21
STHT-C-093-5 0.093 0.469 0.187 170 34
STHT-C-093-6 0.093 0.594 0.25 224 45
STHT-C-125-1 0.125 0.188 0.032 32 6
STHT-C-125-2 0.125 0.25 0.062 52 10
STHT-C-125-3H 0.125 0.313 0.093 70 14
STHT-C-125-4 0.125 0.375 0.125 93 19
STHT-C-125-5 0.125 0.5 0.187 114 23
STHT-C-125-6 0.125 0.625 0.25 176 35
STHT-C-156-1 0.156 0.219 0.032 28 6
STHT-C-156-2 0.156 0.281 0.062 44 9
STHT-C-156-3 0.156 0.344 0.093 55 11
STHT-C-156-4 0.156 0.406 0.125 77 15
STHT-C-156-5 0.156 0.531 0.187 114 23
STHT-C-156-6 0.156 0.656 0.25 148 30
STHT-C-187-1 0.187 0.25 0.032 25 5
STHT-C-187-2 0.187 0.313 0.062 39 8
STHT-C-187-3 0.187 0.375 0.093 54 11
STHT-C-187-4H 0.187 0.438 0.125 65 13
STHT-C-187-5 0.187 0.563 0.187 90 18
STHT-C-187-6 0.187 0.688 0.25 130 26
STHT-C-250-1F 0.25 0.313 0.032 11 2
STHT-C-250-2 0.25 0.375 0.062 28 6
STHT-C-250-3H 0.25 0.438 0.093 39 8
STHT-C-250-3X 0.25 0.438 0.093 41 8
STHT-C-250-4H 0.25 0.5 0.125 52 10
STHT-C-250-5 0.25 0.625 0.187 74 15
STHT-C-250-6 0.25 0.75 0.25 105 21
STHT-C-312-1 0.312 0.375 0.032 17 3
STHT-C-312-2H 0.312 0.438 0.062 22 4
STHT-C-312-3X 0.312 0.5 0.093 41 8
STHT-C-312-4H 0.312 0.563 0.125 48 10
STHT-C-312-5 0.312 0.688 0.187 69 14
STHT-C-312-6 0.312 0.813 0.25 90 18
STHT-C-375-1 0.375 0.438 0.032 14 3
STHT-C-375-2 0.375 0.5 0.062 17 3
STHT-C-375-3 0.375 0.563 0.093 31 6
STHT-C-375-4 0.375 0.625 0.125 42 8
STHT-C-375-5H 0.375 0.75 0.187 56 11
STHT-C-375-6 0.375 0.875 0.25 80 16
STHT-C-500-1 0.5 0.563 0.032 10 2
STHT-C-500-2 0.5 0.625 0.062 18 4
STHT-C-500-3F 0.5 0.688 0.093 22 4
STHT-C-500-4-79 0.5 0.75 0.125 33 7
STHT-C-500-5F 0.5 0.875 0.187 47 9
STHT-C-500-6 0.5 1 0.25 66 13
STHT-C-625-1 0.625 0.688 0.032 6 1
STHT-C-625-2 0.625 0.75 0.062 13 3
STHT-C-625-3 0.625 0.813 0.093 20 4
STHT-C-625-4 0.625 0.875 0.125 27 5
STHT-C-625-5 0.625 1 0.187 42 8
STHT-C-625-6 0.625 1.25 0.25 56 11
STHT-C-750-1 0.75 0.813 0.032 3 1
STHT-C-750-2X 0.75 0.875 0.068 12 2
STHT-C-750-3 0.75 0.938 0.093 16 3
STHT-C-750-4F 0.75 1 0.125 23 5
STHT-C-750-5 0.75 1.125 0.187 31 6
STHT-C-750-6 0.75 1.25 0.25 48 10
STHT-C-875-1 0.875 0.938 0.032 3 1
STHT-C-875-2 0.875 1 0.062 5 1
STHT-C-875-3 0.875 1.0625 0.093 11 2
STHT-C-875-4 0.875 1.125 0.125 18 4
STHT-C-875-5 0.875 1.25 0.187 30 6
STHT-C-875-6 0.875 1.375 0.25 42 8
STHT-C-1000-1 1 1.0625 0.032 3 1
STHT-C-1000-2 1 1.125 0.062 4 1
STHT-C-1000-3 1 1.187 0.093 8 2
STHT-C-1000-4X 1 1.25 0.125 18 4
STHT-C-1000-5 1 1.375 0.187 25 5
STHT-C-1000-6 1 1.5 0.25 35 7
STHT-C-CM1-3 1 3 1 85 17
STHT-C-CM1.8-2 1.8 2 0.1 16 3
STHT-C-CM1.8-5.8 1.8 5.8 2 97 19
STHT-C-CM2-3 2 3 0.5 31 6
STHT-C-CM2-4 2 4 1 50 10
STHT-C-CM2.5-11.5 2.5 11.5 4.5 155 31
STHT-C-CM3-5 3 5 1 38 8
STHT-C-CM3-6 3 6 1.5 52 10
STHT-C-CM3-7 3 7 2 65 13
STHT-C-CM3-9 3 9 3 93 19
STHT-C-CM3-11 3 11 4 120 24
STHT-C-CM4-6 4 6 1 32 6
STHT-C-CM4-8 4 8 2 53 11
STHT-C-CM4-10 4 10 3 75 15
STHT-C-CM5-8 5 8 2 45 9
STHT-C-CM5-10 5 10 3 64 13
STHT-C-CM5-11 5 11 3 64 13
STHT-C-CM6-9 6 9 1.5 32 6
STHT-C-CM6-10 6 10 2 40 8
STHT-C-CM6-12 6 12 3 56 11
STHT-C-CM7-10 7 10 2 36 7
STHT-C-CM7-13 7 13 3 50 10
STHT-C-CM8-10 8 10 1 19 4
STHT-C-CM8-11 8 11 1.5 26 5
STHT-C-CM8-12F 8 12 2 30 6
STHT-C-CM8-14 8 14 3 46 9
STHT-C-CM8-16 8 16 4 59 12
STHT-C-CM10-13 10 13 1.5 22 4
STHT-C-CM10-14 10 14 2 27 5
STHT-C-CM10-14.4 10 14.4 2.2 30 6
STHT-C-CM10-15 10 15 2.5 33 7
STHT-C-CM10-16 10 16 3 39 8
STHT-C-CM10-18 10 18 4 50 10
STHT-C-CM10-23 10 23 6.5 79 16
STHT-C-CM11-16 11 16 2.5 31 6
STHT-C-CM12-16 12 16 2 23 5
STHT-C-CM12-19 12 19 3.5 39 8
STHT-C-CM12-20 12 20 4 44 9
STHT-C-CM13-23 13 2 5 51 10
STHT-C-CM16-26 16 26 5 44 9
Sizing Formula
WALL 1     1/32 WALL 4     1/8
WALL 2     1/16 WALL 5     3/16
WALL 3     3/32 WALL 6     1/4